connection with the premises (standard exterior door) or entry to the building 
(stairway or elevator).  

2. LIMIT ENCLOSURES BELOW REQUIRED ELEVATIONS FOR BUILDINGS IN 
FLOOD HAZARD AREAS. Enclosed areas below the required elevation for buildings 
in flood hazard areas shall be not more than two hundred ninety-nine (299) square feet 
in area, except for perimeter wall (crawlspace) foundations that have a wall height less 
than five (5) feet, unless enclosed by lattice or screening.  

(Ord. No. 4258, § 7, 6-13-2024) 

SECTION 2:  All other provisions of Chapter 18 of the Code of the City of Pinellas Park